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NONFICTION

Call Number

+398.2 An
+398.2 Ap
+398.2 Br
+398.2 Ca
+398.2 Cr
+398.2 Da
+398.2 Da
+398.2 Eh
+398.2 Ei

+398.2 Gr

+398.2 Gu
+398.2 Po
+398.2 Sa
+398.2 Sn
+398.21 Ba
+398.22 Ze
+741.5 Le
+743.4 Mc
+743.8 Qu
+745.5 Gi
+745.5 Lo
+791.43 Gi

CD & BOOK
Author

Auerbach, Annie.

Beauty.

Bergen, Lara.

Cinderella.
Disney.
Enchanted.

Princess Stories

Author

Andersen, Hans Christian.

Apy, Deborah.
Bray-Moffatt, Naia.
Casey, Jo.

Craft, Mahlon.
Dalton, Annie.

Book Title *Branch
The Little Mermaid B,H
Beauty and the Beast B,H,O,wW
Disney Princess: The Essential Guide o,wW
The Princess Encyclopedia H,O,W
Sleeping Beauty B,C,H,W

The Starlight Princess and Other Princess Stories W

Davidson, Susanna. The Usborne Princess Treasury H,0
Ehrlich, Amy. A Treasury of Princess Stories H,0
Eilenberg, Max. Beauty and the Beast w
Grimm, Jacob & Wilhelm. Snow White and Rose Red B,O
The Twelve Dancing Princesses C
Gurney, Stella. Princess: a Glittering Guide for Young Ladies H,0,W
Poole, Josephine. Snow White H
Sanderson, Ruth. Cinderella B,C,0
Watts, Bernadette. Snow White and Rose Red H
Batt, Tanya. The Princess and the White Bear King 0
Zelinsky, Paul. Rapunzel all
Learn to Draw The Princess and the Frog 0
McCafferty, Catherine. Learn to Draw Princesses C,0
Quick Draw: Fairies and Princesses C,H,O0,W
Gilpen, Rebecca. Wizard, Pirate and Princess Things to Make & Do C,H,0
Loehr, Mallory. The Princess Book: Every Girl Can Be a Princess B,O,W
Gilbert, Laura. The Princess and the Frog: Essential Guide B
Title Branch
The Princess and the Frog all
Beauty and the Beast Read-Along Storybook and CD C,0
Tangled: Read-Along Storybook & CD H,0
Cinderella: Read-Along H,0
Disney Princess Rhyme Time H,0
Enchanted: Read-Along B,W

*Branch Location Key

B: John Bosshard Memorial Library (Bangor)

C: Campbell Branch Library

H: Holmen Area Library

O: Onalaska Public Library

W: Hazel Brown Leicht Memorial Library (West Salem)
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BEGINNING READERS

Author
Alberto, Daisy.

Calder, Lyn.

Gordh, Bill.

Hall, Kirsten.
Helborough, Emma.
Hillert, Margaret.
Homberg, Ruth.
Jordan, Apple.

Kilgras, Heidi.
Logonergro, Melissa.

Man-Kong, Mary.
McKissack, Patricia.
Michaels, Diana.
Rawson, Christopher.
Redbank, Tennant.

Sims, Lesley.
Wade, Barrie.

CHILDREN'S SERIES

Author

Disney.
French, Vivian.

La Crosse County Library

Princess Stories

Title

Barbie as the Island Princess
Tangled: A Horse and a Hero
The Little Mermaid

Two Princesses

I’m a Princess

Twelve Dancing Princesses
Cinderella at the Ball

Barbie Princess Charm School
A Fairy-Tale Fall

The Sweetest Spring

Winter Wishes

Cinderella’s Countdown to the Ball

Ballerina Princess
Beautiful Brides

Kiss the Frog

Tangled: Kingdom of Color
Teacher’s Pet

Cinderella

Princess Kai-Lan

Stories of Princes and Princesses
Barbie and the Magic of Pegasus

Barbie in the Twelve Dancing Princesses

Snow White and the Seven Dwarves

Cinderella

Title

“Disney Princess” series
“Tiara Club” series

CHILDREN’S GRAPHIC NOVELS

Cinderella.
Tanaka, Rika.

Cinderella lll: A Twist in Time
Kilala Princess

Level
BR-3
BR-2
BR-3
BR-2
BR-1
BR-4
BR-2
BR-2
BR-2
BR-2
BR-3
BR-2
BR-2
BR-2
BR-2
BR-2
BR-2
BR-2
BR-3
BR-4
BR-3
BR-3
BR-4
BR-3

Branch
C,H,O0,W
B,H,0
C,H,O,W
(0]

all
C,HW

C,o,w
B,O

H,0

B,O

(610)
B,H,O,W
C,H,O,W
cw

Branch

H,0

oW
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PICTURE BOOKS
Author

Andrews, Julie.
Bergen, Lara.
Bull, Emma.
Carr, Jan.

Childs, Lauren.
Cole, Babette.
Dale, Penny.
Delamare, David.
Dora.

Early, Margaret.
Ehrlich, Amy.
Fleming, Candace.
Hapka, Cathy.

Heide, Florence Parry.

Heller, Sara.
Horowitz, Dave.
Howland, Naomi.
Inkpen, Mick.
Isadora, Rachel.
Katz, Karen.
Knight, Hilary.
Lewison, Wendy C.
Littledale, Freya.
Lum, Kate.
Man-Kong, Mary.

Marsoli, Lisa Ann.
Milne, A.A.
Mortimer, Rachael.
Munsch, Robert.
O’Malley, Kevin.
Orr, Wendy.
Perrault, Charles.
Ray, Jane.

Ross, Tony.

Ruby, CIiff.
Rylant, Cynthia.
Titlebaum, Ellen.

Shields, Carol Diggory.

Walt Disney.
Williams, Brenda.
Williams, Jay.
Wilson, Karma.
Yolen, Jane.

La Crosse County Library

Princess Stories

Title

The Very Fairy Princess

All That Glitters

The Princess and the Lord of the Night
Princess Anastasia

The Princess and the Pea in Miniature
Princess Smartypants Rules

Princess, Princess

Cinderella

Dora Saves the Snow Princess
Sleeping Beauty

Rapunzel
Clever Jake Takes the Cake

Royal Champions (An Enchanted Stables Storybook)

Princess Hyacinth: (The Surprising Tale of a Girl Who Floated)

Disney Princess Collection: Love and Friendship Stories

Twenty-six Princesses

Princess Says Goodnight

Lullabyhullaballoo!

Hans Christian Anderson’s The Little Mermaid

Princess Baby
Cinderella

The Princess and the Potty

Snow White and the Seven Dwarves
Princesses are Not Perfect

Barbie as the Princess and the Pauper
Barbie of Swan Lake

A Royal Christmas

The Magic Hill

Song for a Princess
The Paper Bag Princess

Once Upon a Cool Motorcycle Dude

The Princess and Her Panther

The Sleeping Beauty

The Twelve Dancing Princesses

| Want to Do It Myself

Barbie as Rapunzel

Walt Disney’s Cinderella

Beauty and the Beast Read-Aloud Storybook
| am Really a Princess

Walt Disney’s Sleeping Beauty

The Real Princess: A Mathemagical Tale
The Practical Princess

Princess Me

Not All Princesses Dress in Pink

Branch

0

0

0

CH
B,0,W
H,0
B,H,0
H,0,W

all

B,H,O,W

H,0
B,C,W
H,0

H,W
H,0



