



### **Princess Stories**



#### **NONFICTION**

Call Number	Author	Book Title	*Branch
+398.2 An	Andersen, Hans Christian.	The Little Mermaid	B,H
+398.2 Ap	Apy, Deborah.	Beauty and the Beast	B,H,O,W
+398.2 Br	Bray-Moffatt, Naia.	<b>Disney Princess: The Essential Guide</b>	O,W
+398.2 Ca	Casey, Jo.	The Princess Encyclopedia	H,O,W
+398.2 Cr	Craft, Mahlon.	Sleeping Beauty	B,C,H,W
+398.2 Da	Dalton, Annie.	The Starlight Princess and Other Princess Stories	W
+398.2 Da	Davidson, Susanna.	The Usborne Princess Treasury	H,O
+398.2 Eh	Ehrlich, Amy.	A Treasury of Princess Stories	H,O
+398.2 Ei	Eilenberg, Max.	Beauty and the Beast	W
+398.2 Gr	Grimm, Jacob & Wilhelm.	Snow White and Rose Red	B,O
		The Twelve Dancing Princesses	С
+398.2 Gu	Gurney, Stella.	<b>Princess: a Glittering Guide for Young Ladies</b>	H,O,W
+398.2 Po	Poole, Josephine.	Snow White	Н
+398.2 Sa	Sanderson, Ruth.	<u>Cinderella</u>	B,C,O
+398.2 Sn	Watts, Bernadette.	Snow White and Rose Red	Н
+398.21 Ba	Batt, Tanya.	The Princess and the White Bear King	0
+398.22 Ze	Zelinsky, Paul.	Rapunzel	all
+741.5 Le		<b>Learn to Draw The Princess and the Frog</b>	0
+743.4 Mc	McCafferty, Catherine.	Learn to Draw Princesses	C,O
+743.8 Qu		<b>Quick Draw: Fairies and Princesses</b>	C,H,O,W
+745.5 Gi	Gilpen, Rebecca.	Wizard, Pirate and Princess Things to Make & Do	C,H,O
+745.5 Lo	Loehr, Mallory.	The Princess Book: Every Girl Can Be a Princess	B,O,W
+791.43 Gi	Gilbert, Laura.	The Princess and the Frog: Essential Guide	В

#### CD & BOOK

Author	Title	Branch
Auerbach, Annie.	The Princess and the Frog	all
Beauty.	Beauty and the Beast Read-Along Storybook and CD	C,O
Bergen, Lara.	Tangled: Read-Along Storybook & CD	H,O
Cinderella.	Cinderella: Read-Along	H,O
Disney.	<b>Disney Princess Rhyme Time</b>	H,O
Enchanted.	Enchanted: Read-Along	B.W

#### \*Branch Location Key

B: John Bosshard Memorial Library (Bangor)

C: Campbell Branch Library

H: Holmen Area Library

O: Onalaska Public Library

W: Hazel Brown Leicht Memorial Library (West Salem)





# **Princess Stories**



#### **BEGINNING READERS**

Author	Title	Level	Branch
Alberto, Daisy.	<b>Barbie as the Island Princess</b>	BR-3	C,H,O,W
	Tangled: A Horse and a Hero	BR-2	B,H,O
Calder, Lyn.	The Little Mermaid	BR-3	C,H,O,W
Gordh, Bill.	Two Princesses	BR-2	C,O
Hall, Kirsten.	<u>I'm a Princess</u>	BR-1	В
Helborough, Emma.	Twelve Dancing Princesses	BR-4	0
Hillert, Margaret.	Cinderella at the Ball	BR-2	В
Homberg, Ruth.	<b>Barbie Princess Charm School</b>	BR-2	0
Jordan, Apple.	A Fairy-Tale Fall	BR-2	C,H,O,W
	The Sweetest Spring	BR-2	O,W
	Winter Wishes	BR-3	B,O
Kilgras, Heidi.	Cinderella's Countdown to the Ball	BR-2	all
Logonergro, Melissa.	Ballerina Princess	BR-2	C,H,W
	Beautiful Brides	BR-2	W
	Kiss the Frog	BR-2	C,O,W
	Tangled: Kingdom of Color	BR-2	B,O
Man-Kong, Mary.	<u>Teacher's Pet</u>	BR-2	H,O
McKissack, Patricia.	<u>Cinderella</u>	BR-2	B,O
Michaels, Diana.	Princess Kai-Lan	BR-3	C,O
Rawson, Christopher.	<b>Stories of Princes and Princesses</b>	BR-4	B,H,O,W
Redbank, Tennant.	<b>Barbie and the Magic of Pegasus</b>	BR-3	C,H,O,W
	<b>Barbie in the Twelve Dancing Princesses</b>	BR-3	C,W
Sims, Lesley.	<b>Snow White and the Seven Dwarves</b>	BR-4	0
Wade, Barrie.	<u>Cinderella</u>	BR-3	W

#### **CHILDREN'S SERIES**

Author	Title	Branch
Disney.	"Disney Princess" series	0
French, Vivian.	"Tiara Club" series	H,O

#### **CHILDREN'S GRAPHIC NOVELS**

Cinderella.	Cinderella III: A Twist in Time	0
Tanaka, Rika.	Kilala Princess	O,W





## Princess Stories



#### **PICTURE BOOKS**

Author	Title	Branch
Andrews, Julie.	The Very Fairy Princess	0
Bergen, Lara.	All That Glitters	0
Bull, Emma.	The Princess and the Lord of the Night	0
Carr, Jan.	Princess Anastasia	C,H
Childs, Lauren.	The Princess and the Pea in Miniature	B,O,W
Cole, Babette.	Princess Smartypants Rules	H,O
Dale, Penny.	Princess, Princess	B,H,O
Delamare, David.	<u>Cinderella</u>	H,O,W
Dora.	<u>Dora Saves the Snow Princess</u>	0
Early, Margaret.	Sleeping Beauty	Н
Ehrlich, Amy.	<u>Rapunzel</u>	O,W
Fleming, Candace.	Clever Jake Takes the Cake	В
Hapka, Cathy.	Royal Champions (An Enchanted Stables Storybook)	В
Heide, Florence Parry.	Princess Hyacinth: (The Surprising Tale of a Girl Who Floated)	B,O
Heller, Sara.	Disney Princess Collection: Love and Friendship Stories	H,O
Horowitz, Dave.	<u>Twenty-six Princesses</u>	H,O
Howland, Naomi.	Princess Says Goodnight	0
Inkpen, Mick.	<u>Lullabyhullaballoo!</u>	В
Isadora, Rachel.	Hans Christian Anderson's The Little Mermaid	C,O
Katz, Karen.	Princess Baby	0
Knight, Hilary.	<u>Cinderella</u>	B,C
Lewison, Wendy C.	The Princess and the Potty	Н
Littledale, Freya.	Snow White and the Seven Dwarves	all
Lum, Kate.	Princesses are Not Perfect	H,O
Man-Kong, Mary.	Barbie as the Princess and the Pauper	H,O
	Barbie of Swan Lake	H,O
Marsoli, Lisa Ann.	A Royal Christmas	W
Milne, A.A.	The Magic Hill	0
Mortimer, Rachael.	Song for a Princess	B,O
Munsch, Robert.	The Paper Bag Princess	B,O,W
O'Malley, Kevin.	Once Upon a Cool Motorcycle Dude	0
Orr, Wendy.	The Princess and Her Panther	0
Perrault, Charles.	The Sleeping Beauty	B,H,O
Ray, Jane.	The Twelve Dancing Princesses	W
Ross, Tony.	I Want to Do It Myself	0
Ruby, Cliff.	Barbie as Rapunzel	B,O
Rylant, Cynthia.	Walt Disney's Cinderella	B,H,O,W
Titlebaum, Ellen.	Beauty and the Beast Read-Aloud Storybook	W
Shields, Carol Diggory.	I am Really a Princess	H,O
Walt Disney.	Walt Disney's Sleeping Beauty	B,C,W
Williams, Brenda.	The Real Princess: A Mathemagical Tale	H,O
Williams, Jay.	The Practical Princess	В
Wilson, Karma.	Princess Me	H,W
Yolen, Jane.	Not All Princesses Dress in Pink	H,O